the same covenants, terms and conditions for a further term of one (1) year, and for annual terms 
thereafter until terminated by either party by giving to the other written notice of its intention to 
so terminate at least six (6) months prior to the and of such term. Annual rental for each such 
additional one (1) year term shall be equal to one hundred and three percent (103%) of the 
annual rental payable with respect to the immediately preceding one (1) year term. 

6. - Rent. (a) The annual rent for the first year of this Agreement shall be Forty 
Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00). Commencing on the first annual anniversary of the

[...]

Lessee shall be a prerequisite for the payment of any rent by Lessee and notwithstanding 
anything to the contrary herein, Lessee shall have no obligation to make any rental payments 
until Rental Documentation has been supplied to Lessee as provided herein. 

(c) Lessee shall pay to Lessor a capital contribution in the amount of Twenty-one 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine and No1100 Dollars ($21,689.00). Lessee shall remit such 
payment simultaneously with the first monthly installment of the rent due and payable hereunder. 

7. Governmental Approvals. 

7.1 The Lessee at its sole cost and expense shall be responsible for obtaining 
all of the necessary governmental approvals required for the Intended Use.